

Chatworth Drive Sanitary Sewer Improvements and Manhole Separation
 City of Euclid - CT Project No. 04365
 Bid Tabulation - Base Bid
 Bid Opening Date: 5/31/05

Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Terrace Construction		Fabrzi	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	(201) TREE REMOVED, 12-INCH TO 18-INCH SIZE, AS PER PLAN	9	EACH	\$361.00	\$3,249.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00
2	(201) TREE REMOVED, 24-INCH TO 36-INCH SIZE, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$1,022.50	\$1,022.50	\$950.00	\$950.00
3	(201) TREE REMOVED, 42-INCH TO 48-INCH SIZE, AS PER PLAN	3	EACH	\$1,503.50	\$4,510.50	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00
4	(603) 8-INCH SANITARY SEWER, VCP, AS PER PLAN	50	FOOT	\$218.50	\$10,925.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
5	(603) 10-INCH SANITARY SEWER, VCP, AS PER PLAN	30	FOOT	\$335.00	\$10,050.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00
6	(603) 12-INCH SANITARY SEWER, VCP, AS PER PLAN	811	FOOT	\$161.50	\$130,976.50	\$164.00	\$133,004.00
7	(604) TYPE "A" SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	8	EACH	\$3,325.00	\$26,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
8	(604) SANITARY MANHOLE OUTSIDE DROP CONNECTION, AS PER PLAN	5	VERT FT.	\$182.50	\$912.50	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
9	12-INCH X 6-INCH VCP SANITARY WYE	34	EACH	\$203.50	\$6,919.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00
10	(603) 6-INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	1,000	FOOT	\$58.00	\$58,000.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00
11	(603) 6-INCH SANITARY SEWER TEST TEE/CLEAN-OUT AND RISER, AS PER PLAN	36	EACH	\$184.00	\$6,624.00	\$225.00	\$8,100.00
12	(638) 1-INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (LONG), IF DISTURBED OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER	18	EACH	\$404.50	\$7,281.00	\$1,650.00	\$29,700.00
13	(638) 1-INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (SHORT), IF DISTURBED OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER	18	EACH	\$355.00	\$6,390.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00
14	(603) 10-INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	20	FOOT	\$337.50	\$6,750.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
15	(604) CATCH BASIN CURB INLET, AS PER PLAN	8	EACH	\$3,025.50	\$24,204.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00
16	(603) 6-INCH STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	1,000	FOOT	\$58.00	\$58,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00
17	(603) 6-INCH STORM SEWER TEST TEE/CLEANOUT, RISER AND HAND-HOLE TRAP, AS PER PLAN	36	EACH	\$201.00	\$7,236.00	\$225.00	\$8,100.00
18	(SPEC) 6-INCH LATERAL CONNECTIONS ROOT CUTTING AND CLEANING	76	EACH	\$128.50	\$9,766.00	\$350.00	\$26,600.00

Chatworth Drive Sanitary Sewer Improvements and Manhole Separation
 City of Euclid - CT Project No. 04365
 Bid Tabulation - Base Bid
 Bid Opening Date: 5/31/05

Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Terrace Construction		Fabrzi	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
19	(SPEC) 12-INCH STORM SEWER ROOT CUTTING AND CLEANING	1,000	FOOT	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
20	(SPEC) 8-INCH SANITARY SEWER CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING INCLUDING ROOT CUTTING AND CLEANING, AS PER PLAN	1,000	FOOT	\$66.00	\$66,000.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00
21	(604) COMMON MANHOLE SEPARATION	12	EACH	\$3,198.50	\$38,382.00	\$18,000.00	\$216,000.00
22	(253) TYPE "B" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN	450	SQ. YD.	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$60.00	\$27,000.00
23	(452) 6-INCH PLAIN CONCRETE DRIVES AND APRONS, AS PER PLAN	450	SQ. YD.	\$56.50	\$25,425.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00
24	(608) 4-INCH CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	7,200	SQ. FT.	\$4.50	\$32,400.00	\$4.00	\$28,800.00
25	(206) CEMENT-SOIL STABILIZED SUBGRADE	2,700	SQ. YD.	\$10.50	\$28,350.00	\$8.00	\$21,600.00
26	SUBGRADE COMPACTION TESTING	4	EACH	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
27	(304) AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	300	CU. YD.	\$39.00	\$11,700.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00
28	(452) 8-INCH PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	2,500	SQ. YD.	\$37.50	\$93,750.00	\$49.00	\$122,500.00
29	(604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	11	EACH	\$218.00	\$2,398.00	\$175.00	\$1,925.00
30	GAS OR WATER VALVE BOX, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	20	EACH	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
31	(605) 4-INCH PVC SDR 35 PIPE UNDERDRAIN, AS PER PLAN	1,710	FOOT	\$6.25	\$10,687.50	\$6.00	\$10,260.00
32	(609) CURB, TYPE 2-A, AS PER PLAN	1,710	FOOT	\$2.00	\$3,420.00	\$5.00	\$8,550.00
33	(254) PAVEMENT PLANING, BITUMINOUS, VARIABLE THICKNESS, AS PER PLAN	1,500	SQ. YD.	\$5.50	\$8,250.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00
34	(448) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	70	CU. YD.	\$155.00	\$10,850.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
35	(448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22, AS PER PLAN	110	CU. YD.	\$138.50	\$15,235.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00

Chatworth Drive Sanitary Sewer Improvements and Manhole Separation
City of Euclid - CT Project No. 04365
Bid Tabulation - Base Bid
Bid Opening Date: 5/31/05

Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Terrace Construction		Fabrzi	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
36	(SPC) CONCRETE SEALING SURFACE TREATMENT, SINAC, AS PER PLAN	2,500	SQ. YD.	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.75	\$6,875.00
37	(604) MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
38	(659) HYDROSEEDING INCLUDING 4-INCH TOPSOIL	2,000	SQ. YD.	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00
39	CLEAN AND LINE EXISTING 6-INCH WATERMAIN	2,050	L.F	\$13.50	\$27,675.00	\$27.00	\$55,350.00
40	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN BYPASS SYSTEM	1	LUMP	\$44,746.00	\$44,746.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
41	8-INCH CUT-IN LINE VALVE AND BOX	2	EACH	\$3,203.00	\$6,406.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
42	REMOVE AND REPLACE 6-INCH LINE VALVE	3	EACH	\$1,996.50	\$5,989.50	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
43	REMOVE AND REPLACE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	6	EACH	\$4,727.00	\$28,362.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
	FIXED PRICE ITEMS CONTINGENCY, AS DIRECTED						
44	ADDITIONAL GRANULAR BACKFILL	500	CU. YD.	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
45	ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION	500	CU. YD.	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
46	ADDITIONAL COMMON LABOR	300	HRS.	\$43.00	\$12,900.00	\$43.00	\$12,900.00
47	ADDITIONAL TRADESMAN	150	HRS.	\$46.00	\$6,900.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00
48	ADDITIONAL FOREMAN	150	HRS.	\$52.00	\$7,800.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00
49	ADDITIONAL TRUCK AND DRIVER	150	HRS.	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
50	CONSTRUCTION STAKING, MONITORING GRADES BY OWNER'S SURVEYOR	1	LUMP	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
	TOTAL				\$947,152.00		\$1,162,964.00

Chatworth Drive Sanitary Sewer Improvements and Manhole Separation
 City of Euclid - CT Project No. 04365
 Bid Tabulation - Alternate Bid
 Bid Opening Date: 5/31/05

Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Terrace Construction		Fabrzi	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
A-1	4-INCH PVC CONDUIT	450	FOOT	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00
A-2	4-INCH PVC CONDUIT, BI-DIRECTIONALLY BORED	550	FOOT	\$14.50	\$7,975.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00
A-3	TRENCH FOR CABLES, AS PER PLAN	1,350	FOOT	\$5.00	\$6,750.00	\$6.00	\$8,100.00
A-4	ILLUMINATING COMPANY STREET LIGHTING REPLACEMENT ALLOWANCE	1	LUMP	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	TOTAL				\$49,225.00		\$49,950.00